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Glass Door Refrigerator 
IceStream Smart Cool 350

Internal Number 310.00.000.00-52

Smart Cool 350

15

1/5

290

4,4

92,46 / 350


65,0 / 246

R134a

41 ÷ 47


23.2

22.8

80.7

187.0


8.2

75 ÷ 90

at least 12” around the entire unit


0,243

364


17h.50min.

Part Number

Capacity, GPH (ΔT = 36°F)

Dedicated Circuit, amp 

Compressor Power, HP

Power consumption, Wt

Operating amperage, A

Internal volume, gal / l

Net volume, gal / l

Refrigerant

The temperature in the inner volume, °F

Width, in

Depth, in

Height, in

Clearance 

Operating ambient temperature, °F

Refrigerant (R134a) charge, lb

Maximum capacity, banks 

(11,2 Fl Oz (0.33 l)), pcs

Slew rate the product (up to 42,3 °F)


at T=90 °F, banks (16,9 Fl Oz (0.5 l)),


189 pcs

Net Weight, lbs

Power cord length, ft



parts

wiring diagram

Glass Door Refrigerator 
IceStream OPTIMA
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Housing Upper insert assembly Upper cover1 10 19

2 11 20

3 12
21

22

4 13

5 14

6 15

7 16

8 17

9 18

Air condenser Light box assembly Power Supply LPV-20-12 (AC90-


264V 50/60HZ, DC12V, 1.67A, 20W)


Compressor "EMBRACO" NEK 6144 Z, 115V/60Hz Display with logo LED line "KENDY", 250Lm

Protection panel Thermostat Dixell XR02CX-4N0F1 (115V/60 Hz, 20A) 

Shelf Switch Express terminal WAGO 222-412

Lower hinge assembly Cover light box

Front protective panel Cover fan

Door Evaporator "Flam" Es 00000169

Mechanical lock Fan COPREL FFR300/30-8RFNIV 115V/60Hz


